
Rolleston

Bus Interchange

Templeton

Hornby

Church Corner

Westfield Riccarton

Christchurch Hospital

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Gloucester St

Eastgate Mall

New Brighton

Bus Route

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

5
Yellow Line

From Rolleston to New Brighton

These trips terminate at Ara Institute 8 minutes after Bus Interchange times.  
They do not pick up passengers after Denton Park, Hornby. Drop offs only.

EXP = Express Trips

Monday - Friday PM

Rolleston (Brookside Park) 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19 12.49 1.19 1.54 2.24 2.58 3.28
Rolleston (Kidman St) 10.31 11.01 11.31 12.01 12.31 1.01 1.31 2.06 2.36 3.10 3.40
Templeton (Kirk Rd) 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 1.12 1.42 2.18 2.48 3.22 3.52
The Hub Hornby 10.38 10.53 11.08 11.23 11.38 11.53 12.08 12.23 12.38 12.53 1.08 1.23 1.38 1.53 2.08 2.19 2.29 2.39 2.49 2.59 3.09 3.19 3.34 3.49 4.04
Church Corner 10.50 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50 12.05 12.20 12.35 12.50 1.05 1.20 1.35 1.50 2.05 2.20 2.31 2.42 2.52 3.02 3.12 3.24 3.33 3.47 4.03 4.17
Westfield Riccarton 10.58 11.13 11.28 11.43 11.58 12.13 12.28 12.43 12.58 1.13 1.26 1.41 1.56 2.11 2.26 2.37 2.50 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.32 3.41 3.55 4.11 4.25
Christchurch Hospital 11.06 11.21 11.36 11.51 12.06 12.21 12.36 12.51 1.06 1.21 1.34 1.49 2.04 2.19 2.34 2.45 2.59 3.09 3.19 3.29 3.41 3.50 4.04 4.20 4.34
Bus Interchange (Platform A) 11.09 11.24 11.39 11.54 12.09 12.24 12.39 12.54 1.09 1.24 1.37 1.52 2.07 2.22 2.37 2.48 3.02 3.12 3.22 3.32 3.44 3.53 4.07 4.23 4.37

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 11.17 11.32 11.47 12.02 12.17 12.32 12.47 1.02 1.17 1.32 1.45 2.00 2.15 2.30 2.45 2.56 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.52 4.01 4.15 4.31 4.45
Eastgate Mall 11.24 11.39 11.54 12.09 12.24 12.39 12.54 1.09 1.24 1.39 1.52 2.07 2.22 2.37 2.52 3.03 3.18 3.28 3.38 3.48 4.00 4.09 4.23 4.39 4.53
New Brighton (Oram Ave) 11.39 11.54 12.09 12.24 12.39 12.54 1.09 1.24 1.39 1.54 2.07 2.22 2.37 2.52 3.07 3.18 3.33 3.43 3.53 4.03 4.15 4.24 4.38 4.54 5.08

Monday - Friday PM

Rolleston (Brookside Park) 3.43 4.13 4.32 5.16 5.32 6.03 6.33 7.30 8.30 9.30 10.30
Rolleston (Kidman St) 3.55 4.25 4.44 5.28 5.44 6.15 6.45 7.42 8.42 9.42 10.42
Templeton (Kirk Rd) 4.07 4.37 4.57 5.41 5.56 6.26 6.56 7.53 8.53 9.53 10.53
The Hub Hornby 4.19 4.29 4.39 4.49 4.59 5.09 5.22 5.37 5.52 6.07 6.22 6.37 6.52 7.07 7.33 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.28
Church Corner 4.33 4.42 4.53 5.04 5.14 5.24 5.36 5.49 6.03 6.17 6.32 6.47 7.02 7.16 7.42 8.12 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.37
Westfield Riccarton 4.41 4.50 5.01 5.12 5.22 5.32 5.44 5.55 6.09 6.22 6.37 6.52 7.07 7.21 7.47 8.17 8.47 9.17 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.42
Christchurch Hospital 4.50 4.59 5.10 5.21 5.31 5.41 5.53 6.02 6.16 6.27 6.42 6.57 7.12 7.26 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.47
Bus Interchange (Platform A) 4.53 5.02 5.13 5.24 5.34 5.44 5.56 6.05 6.19 6.30 6.45 7.00 7.15 7.29 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.50

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 5.01 5.10 5.21 5.32 5.42 5.52 6.04 6.13 6.27 6.38 6.52 7.07 7.22 7.36 8.02 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 11.57
Eastgate Mall 5.09 5.18 5.29 5.40 5.50 6.00 6.12 6.21 6.35 6.45 6.59 7.14 7.29 7.43 8.09 8.39 9.09 9.39 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.04
New Brighton (Oram Ave) 5.24 5.33 5.44 5.55 6.05 6.15 6.27 6.36 6.50 7.00 7.14 7.29 7.44 7.58 8.24 8.54 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.19

Monday - Friday AM EXP EXP EXP EXP

Rolleston (Brookside Park) 6.00 6.24 6.42 6.57 7.07 7.37 8.16 8.46 9.19 9.49
Rolleston (Kidman St) 6.12 6.36 6.57 7.12 7.22 7.52 8.30 9.00 9.31 10.01
Templeton (Kirk Rd) 6.23 6.48 7.09 7.17 7.24 7.34 7.47 8.04 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12
The Hub Hornby 5.48 6.11 6.34 6.49 6.59 7.09 7.19 7.29 7.39 7.49 7.59 8.09 8.23 8.38 8.53 9.08 9.23 9.38 9.53 10.08 10.23
Church Corner 5.57 6.20 6.43 6.59 7.09 7.19 7.31 7.42 7.52 8.03 8.14 8.24 8.39 8.53 9.05 9.20 9.35 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35
Westfield Riccarton 6.02 6.25 6.48 7.04 7.14 7.25 7.37 7.50 8.00 8.11 8.22 8.32 8.45 8.59 9.11 9.26 9.41 9.56 10.11 10.26 10.43
Christchurch Hospital 6.07 6.30 6.53 7.09 7.20 7.32 7.44 7.57 8.07 8.18 8.29 8.39 8.52 9.07 9.19 9.34 9.49 10.04 10.19 10.34 10.51
Bus Interchange (Platform A) 6.10 6.33 6.56 7.12 7.23 7.35 7.47 7.52 8.00 8.07 8.10 8.21 8.22 8.32 8.42 8.52 8.55 9.10 9.22 9.37 9.52 10.07 10.22 10.37 10.54

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 6.17 6.40 7.03 7.19 7.31 7.43 7.55 8.08 8.18 8.29 8.40 8.50 9.03 9.18 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.02
Eastgate Mall 6.24 6.47 7.10 7.26 7.38 7.50 8.02 8.15 8.25 8.36 8.47 8.57 9.10 9.25 9.37 9.52 10.07 10.22 10.37 10.52 11.09
New Brighton (Oram Ave) 6.39 7.02 7.25 7.41 7.53 8.05 8.17 8.30 8.40 8.51 9.02 9.12 9.25 9.40 9.52 10.07 10.22 10.37 10.52 11.07 11.24

Please note: These trips begin at Templeton (Jones 
Rd) 2 minutes before Templeton (Kirk Rd) times.



Rolleston

Bus Interchange

Templeton

Hornby

Church Corner

Westfield Riccarton

Christchurch Hospital

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Gloucester St

Eastgate Mall

New Brighton

Bus Route

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

5
Yellow Line

From Rolleston to New Brighton

Saturday AM

Rolleston (Brookside Park) 6.29 6.59 7.29 7.59 8.23 8.50 9.18 9.48 10.17 10.47
Rolleston (Kidman St) 6.41 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.35 9.02 9.30 10.00 10.29 10.59
Templeton (Kirk Rd) 6.51 7.21 7.51 8.21 8.45 9.12 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11
The Hub Hornby 6.01 6.31 7.01 7.16 7.31 7.46 8.01 8.16 8.31 8.46 8.55 9.08 9.22 9.37 9.52 10.07 10.22 10.37 10.52 11.07 11.22 11.37
Church Corner 6.10 6.40 7.10 7.25 7.40 7.55 8.10 8.25 8.40 8.55 9.05 9.18 9.32 9.47 10.02 10.17 10.32 10.49 11.04 11.19 11.34 11.49
Westfield Riccarton 6.15 6.45 7.15 7.30 7.45 8.00 8.15 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.11 9.24 9.38 9.53 10.08 10.23 10.40 10.57 11.12 11.27 11.42 11.57
Christchurch Hospital 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.35 7.50 8.05 8.20 8.35 8.50 9.08 9.19 9.32 9.46 10.01 10.16 10.31 10.48 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50 12.05
Bus Interchange (Platform A) 6.23 6.53 7.23 7.38 7.53 8.08 8.23 8.38 8.53 9.11 9.22 9.35 9.49 10.04 10.19 10.34 10.51 11.08 11.23 11.38 11.53 12.08
Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 6.30 7.00 7.30 7.45 8.00 8.15 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.18 9.30 9.43 9.57 10.12 10.27 10.42 10.59 11.16 11.31 11.46 12.01 12.16
Eastgate Mall 6.39 7.09 7.39 7.54 8.09 8.24 8.39 8.54 9.09 9.27 9.39 9.52 10.06 10.21 10.36 10.51 11.08 11.25 11.40 11.55 12.10 12.25
New Brighton (Oram Ave) 6.53 7.23 7.53 8.08 8.23 8.38 8.53 9.08 9.23 9.41 9.53 10.06 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.05 11.22 11.39 11.54 12.09 12.24 12.39

Saturday PM

Rolleston (Brookside Park) 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 1.16 1.46 2.16 2.46 3.16 3.46 4.19
Rolleston (Kidman St) 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 1.29 1.59 2.29 2.59 3.29 3.59 4.31
Templeton (Kirk Rd) 11.41 12.11 12.41 1.11 1.41 2.11 2.41 3.11 3.41 4.11 4.41
The Hub Hornby 11.52 12.07 12.22 12.37 12.52 1.07 1.22 1.37 1.52 2.07 2.22 2.37 2.52 3.07 3.22 3.37 3.52 4.07 4.22 4.37 4.52 5.07
Church Corner 12.04 12.19 12.34 12.49 1.04 1.19 1.34 1.49 2.04 2.19 2.34 2.49 3.04 3.19 3.34 3.49 4.04 4.19 4.34 4.47 5.02 5.17
Westfield Riccarton 12.12 12.27 12.42 12.57 1.12 1.27 1.42 1.57 2.12 2.27 2.40 2.55 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.53 5.08 5.23
Christchurch Hospital 12.20 12.35 12.50 1.05 1.20 1.35 1.50 2.05 2.20 2.35 2.48 3.03 3.18 3.33 3.48 4.03 4.18 4.33 4.48 5.01 5.16 5.28
Bus Interchange (Platform A) 12.23 12.38 12.53 1.08 1.23 1.38 1.53 2.08 2.23 2.38 2.51 3.06 3.21 3.36 3.51 4.06 4.21 4.36 4.51 5.04 5.19 5.31
Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 12.31 12.46 1.01 1.16 1.31 1.46 2.01 2.16 2.31 2.46 2.59 3.14 3.29 3.44 3.59 4.14 4.29 4.44 4.59 5.12 5.27 5.39
Eastgate Mall 12.40 12.55 1.10 1.25 1.40 1.55 2.10 2.25 2.40 2.55 3.08 3.23 3.38 3.53 4.08 4.23 4.38 4.53 5.08 5.21 5.36 5.48
New Brighton (Oram Ave) 12.54 1.09 1.24 1.39 1.54 2.09 2.24 2.39 2.54 3.09 3.22 3.37 3.52 4.07 4.22 4.37 4.52 5.07 5.22 5.35 5.50 6.02

Saturday PM

Rolleston (Brookside Park) 4.49 5.21 5.51 6.28 7.28 8.28 9.28 10.28
Rolleston (Kidman St) 5.01 5.33 6.03 6.40 7.40 8.40 9.40 10.40
Templeton (Kirk Rd) 5.11 5.43 6.13 6.50 7.50 8.50 9.50 10.50
The Hub Hornby 5.22 5.39 5.54 6.09 6.24 6.42 7.01 7.31 8.01 8.31 9.01 9.31 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.26 11.56
Church Corner 5.32 5.49 6.04 6.19 6.34 6.52 7.11 7.40 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.35 12.05
Westfield Riccarton 5.38 5.55 6.10 6.25 6.40 6.58 7.17 7.46 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.40 12.10
Christchurch Hospital 5.43 6.00 6.15 6.30 6.45 7.03 7.22 7.51 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.45 12.15
Bus Interchange (Platform A) 5.46 6.03 6.18 6.33 6.48 7.06 7.25 7.54 8.23 8.53 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.48 12.18
Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 5.53 6.10 6.25 6.40 6.55 7.13 7.32 8.01 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 11.55 12.25
Eastgate Mall 6.01 6.19 6.34 6.49 7.04 7.22 7.41 8.10 8.39 9.09 9.39 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.04 12.34
New Brighton (Oram Ave) 6.15 6.33 6.48 7.03 7.18 7.36 7.55 8.24 8.53 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.18 12.48



Rolleston

Bus Interchange

Templeton

Hornby

Church Corner

Westfield Riccarton

Christchurch Hospital

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Gloucester St

Eastgate Mall

New Brighton

Bus Route

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

5
Yellow Line

From Rolleston to New Brighton

Sunday AM PM

Rolleston (Brookside Park) 7.31 8.31 9.35 10.35 11.35 12.35
Rolleston (Kidman St) 7.43 8.43 9.47 10.47 11.47 12.47
Templeton (Kirk Rd) 7.53 8.53 9.58 10.58 11.58 12.58
The Hub Hornby 6.33 7.03 7.33 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 9.51 10.09 10.24 10.39 10.54 11.09 11.24 11.39 11.54 12.09 12.24 12.39 12.54 1.09
Church Corner 6.42 7.12 7.42 8.12 8.42 9.12 9.43 10.01 10.19 10.34 10.49 11.04 11.19 11.34 11.49 12.04 12.21 12.36 12.51 1.06 1.21
Westfield Riccarton 6.47 7.17 7.47 8.17 8.47 9.17 9.49 10.07 10.25 10.40 10.55 11.10 11.25 11.40 11.55 12.10 12.28 12.43 12.58 1.13 1.28
Christchurch Hospital 6.52 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.25 9.57 10.15 10.33 10.48 11.03 11.18 11.33 11.48 12.03 12.18 12.36 12.51 1.06 1.21 1.36
Bus Interchange (Platform A) 6.55 7.25 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.28 10.00 10.18 10.36 10.51 11.06 11.21 11.36 11.51 12.06 12.21 12.39 12.54 1.09 1.24 1.39
Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 7.02 7.32 8.02 8.32 9.02 9.35 10.08 10.26 10.44 10.59 11.14 11.29 11.44 11.59 12.14 12.29 12.47 1.02 1.17 1.32 1.47
Eastgate Mall 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.11 9.44 10.17 10.35 10.53 11.08 11.23 11.38 11.53 12.08 12.23 12.38 12.56 1.11 1.26 1.41 1.56
New Brighton (Oram Ave) 7.25 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.58 10.31 10.49 11.07 11.22 11.37 11.52 12.07 12.22 12.37 12.52 1.10 1.25 1.40 1.55 2.10

Sunday PM

Rolleston (Brookside Park) 1.35 2.35 3.35 4.33 5.29 6.29 7.30
Rolleston (Kidman St) 1.47 2.47 3.47 4.45 5.41 6.41 7.42
Templeton (Kirk Rd) 1.58 2.58 3.58 4.56 5.52 6.52 7.53
The Hub Hornby 1.24 1.39 1.54 2.09 2.24 2.39 2.54 3.09 3.24 3.39 3.54 4.09 4.24 4.39 5.07 5.33 6.03 6.33 7.03 7.33 8.03
Church Corner 1.36 1.51 2.06 2.21 2.34 2.49 3.04 3.19 3.34 3.49 4.04 4.19 4.34 4.48 5.16 5.42 6.12 6.42 7.12 7.42 8.12
Westfield Riccarton 1.43 1.58 2.13 2.28 2.40 2.55 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 4.10 4.26 4.41 4.55 5.23 5.49 6.19 6.47 7.17 7.47 8.17
Christchurch Hospital 1.51 2.06 2.21 2.36 2.48 3.03 3.18 3.33 3.48 4.03 4.18 4.34 4.49 5.03 5.31 5.54 6.24 6.52 7.22 7.52 8.22
Bus Interchange (Platform A) 1.54 2.09 2.24 2.39 2.51 3.06 3.21 3.36 3.51 4.06 4.21 4.37 4.52 5.06 5.34 5.57 6.27 6.55 7.25 7.55 8.25
Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 2.02 2.17 2.32 2.47 2.59 3.14 3.29 3.44 3.59 4.14 4.29 4.45 5.00 5.13 5.41 6.04 6.34 7.02 7.32 8.02 8.32
Eastgate Mall 2.11 2.26 2.41 2.56 3.08 3.23 3.38 3.53 4.08 4.23 4.38 4.54 5.09 5.22 5.50 6.13 6.43 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.41
New Brighton (Oram Ave) 2.25 2.40 2.55 3.10 3.22 3.37 3.52 4.07 4.22 4.37 4.52 5.08 5.23 5.36 6.04 6.27 6.57 7.25 7.55 8.25 8.55

Sunday PM

Rolleston (Brookside Park) 8.30 9.30
Rolleston (Kidman St) 8.42 9.42
Templeton (Kirk Rd) 8.53 9.53
The Hub Hornby 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.33
Church Corner 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42
Westfield Riccarton 8.47 9.17 9.47 10.17 10.47
Christchurch Hospital 8.52 9.22 9.52 10.22 10.52
Bus Interchange (Platform A) 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55
Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02
Eastgate Mall 9.11 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11
New Brighton (Oram Ave) 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25



Rolleston

Bus Interchange

Templeton

Hornby

Church Corner

Westfield Riccarton

Christchurch Hospital

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Gloucester St

Eastgate Mall

New Brighton

Bus Route

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

5
Yellow Line

From New Brighton to Rolleston
Monday - Friday AM

New Brighton (Oram Ave) 5.36 6.06 6.21 6.36 6.49 7.00 7.09 7.16 7.31 7.46 7.56 8.08 8.19 8.32 8.49 9.04 9.19 9.34 9.49 10.04 10.19 10.34 10.49 11.04 11.19

Eastgate Mall 5.47 6.17 6.32 6.47 7.00 7.11 7.20 7.29 7.44 7.59 8.10 8.22 8.32 8.45 9.02 9.17 9.32 9.47 10.02 10.17 10.32 10.47 11.02 11.17 11.32

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 5.55 6.25 6.40 6.55 7.08 7.19 7.28 7.37 7.53 8.08 8.19 8.31 8.41 8.53 9.10 9.25 9.40 9.55 10.10 10.25 10.40 10.55 11.10 11.25 11.40

Bus Interchange (Platform C) 6.01 6.31 6.46 7.01 7.14 7.25 7.34 7.43 7.59 8.15 8.26 8.38 8.48 9.00 9.16 9.31 9.46 10.01 10.16 10.31 10.46 11.01 11.16 11.31 11.46

Christchurch Hospital 6.08 6.38 6.53 7.08 7.22 7.33 7.43 7.51 8.08 8.24 8.35 8.47 8.57 9.09 9.25 9.40 9.55 10.10 10.25 10.40 10.55 11.10 11.25 11.40 11.55

Westfield Riccarton 6.13 6.43 6.58 7.13 7.29 7.40 7.50 7.58 8.15 8.31 8.42 8.54 9.04 9.16 9.32 9.47 10.02 10.17 10.32 10.47 11.02 11.17 11.32 11.47 12.02

Church Corner 6.18 6.48 7.03 7.18 7.35 7.46 7.56 8.04 8.21 8.37 8.48 9.00 9.10 9.22 9.38 9.53 10.08 10.23 10.38 10.53 11.08 11.23 11.38 11.53 12.08

The Hub Hornby 6.28 7.03 7.15 7.33 7.47 8.01 8.11 8.16 8.36 8.48 9.03 9.15 9.21 9.37 9.49 10.08 10.19 10.38 10.49 11.08 11.19 11.38 11.49 12.08 12.19

Templeton (Kirk Rd) 6.39 7.26 7.58 8.27 8.59 9.32 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30

Rolleston (Kidman St) 6.51 7.38 8.10 8.39 9.11 9.43 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41

Rolleston (Brookside Park) 7.08 7.55 8.27 8.56 9.28 10.00 10.28 10.58 11.28 11.58 12.28 12.58

Monday - Friday PM EXP EXP EXP

New Brighton (Oram Ave) 11.34 11.49 12.04 12.19 12.34 12.49 1.04 1.19 1.34 1.49 2.04 2.19 2.29 2.39 2.49 2.59 3.09 3.19 3.34 3.49 4.04 4.19

Eastgate Mall 11.47 12.02 12.17 12.32 12.47 1.02 1.17 1.32 1.47 2.02 2.17 2.32 2.42 2.52 3.02 3.12 3.22 3.32 3.47 4.02 4.17 4.30

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 11.55 12.10 12.25 12.40 12.55 1.10 1.25 1.40 1.55 2.10 2.25 2.40 2.50 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.55 4.10 4.25 4.38

Bus Interchange (Platform C) 12.01 12.16 12.31 12.46 1.01 1.16 1.31 1.46 2.01 2.16 2.31 2.46 2.52 2.56 3.06 3.16 3.26 3.36 3.46 3.55 4.01 4.16 4.25 4.31 4.44

Christchurch Hospital 12.10 12.25 12.40 12.55 1.10 1.25 1.40 1.55 2.10 2.25 2.40 2.55 3.01 3.05 3.15 3.25 3.35 3.45 3.55 4.04 4.10 4.25 4.34 4.40 4.53

Westfield Riccarton 12.17 12.32 12.47 1.02 1.17 1.32 1.47 2.02 2.17 2.32 2.47 3.02 3.08 3.12 3.22 3.32 3.44 3.54 4.04 4.13 4.19 4.34 4.43 4.49 5.02

Church Corner 12.23 12.38 12.53 1.08 1.25 1.40 1.53 2.08 2.24 2.39 2.57 3.09 3.15 3.19 3.29 3.39 3.51 4.01 4.11 4.20 4.26 4.41 4.50 4.56 5.09

The Hub Hornby 12.38 12.49 1.08 1.20 1.40 1.52 2.08 2.20 2.36 2.54 3.11 3.24 3.28 3.34 3.44 3.54 4.04 4.16 4.26 4.32 4.41 4.56 5.02 5.11 5.24

Templeton (Kirk Rd) 1.00 1.31 2.03 2.31 2.47 3.23 3.40 4.16 4.44 5.14

Rolleston (Kidman St) 1.11 1.42 2.15 2.43 2.59 3.35 3.52 4.28 4.56 5.26

Rolleston (Brookside Park) 1.28 1.59 2.32 3.00 3.16 3.52 4.09 4.45 5.13 5.43

Monday - Friday EXP

New Brighton (Oram Ave) 4.29 4.39 4.49 5.02 5.19 5.36 5.46 6.00 6.15 6.30 6.45 7.15 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15

Eastgate Mall 4.40 4.50 5.00 5.13 5.30 5.47 5.57 6.11 6.26 6.41 6.56 7.26 7.56 8.26 8.56 9.26 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 4.48 4.58 5.08 5.21 5.38 5.55 6.05 6.19 6.34 6.49 7.04 7.34 8.04 8.34 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34

Bus Interchange (Platform C) 4.55 4.54 5.04 5.14 5.27 5.44 6.01 6.11 6.25 6.40 6.55 7.10 7.40 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40

Christchurch Hospital 5.04 5.03 5.13 5.23 5.36 5.53 6.10 6.18 6.32 6.47 7.02 7.17 7.47 8.17 8.47 9.17 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47

Westfield Riccarton 5.13 5.12 5.22 5.32 5.45 6.02 6.17 6.25 6.37 6.52 7.07 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52

Church Corner 5.20 5.19 5.29 5.39 5.52 6.09 6.24 6.30 6.42 6.57 7.12 7.27 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.27 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57

The Hub Hornby 5.32 5.34 5.44 5.54 6.04 6.24 6.34 6.45 6.51 7.12 7.27 7.36 8.12 8.36 9.12 9.36 10.12 10.36 11.12 11.42 12.12

Templeton (Kirk Rd) 5.44 6.15 6.44 7.01 7.46 8.46 9.46 10.46

Rolleston (Kidman St) 5.56 6.27 6.55 7.12 7.57 8.57 9.57 10.57

Rolleston (Brookside Park) 6.13 6.44 7.12 7.29 8.14 9.14 10.14 11.14

These trips start at 
Ara Institute  
6 minutes before 
Bus Interchange 
times. They do 
not drop off 
passengers before 
The Hub Hornby. 
Pick ups only.

EXP = Express Trips



Rolleston

Bus Interchange

Templeton

Hornby

Church Corner

Westfield Riccarton

Christchurch Hospital

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Gloucester St

Eastgate Mall

New Brighton

Bus Route

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

5
Yellow Line

From New Brighton to Rolleston
Saturday AM

New Brighton (Oram Ave) 5.39 6.09 6.39 7.09 7.33 7.50 8.06 8.21 8.37 8.53 9.05 9.20 9.35 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50

Eastgate Mall 5.50 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.44 8.01 8.17 8.32 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.48 10.03 10.18 10.33 10.48 11.03 11.18 11.33 11.48 12.03

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 5.58 6.28 6.58 7.28 7.52 8.09 8.25 8.40 8.56 9.11 9.26 9.41 9.56 10.11 10.26 10.41 10.56 11.11 11.26 11.41 11.56 12.11

Bus Interchange (Platform C) 6.03 6.33 7.03 7.33 7.57 8.14 8.30 8.45 9.01 9.17 9.32 9.47 10.02 10.17 10.32 10.47 11.02 11.17 11.32 11.47 12.02 12.17

Christchurch Hospital 6.10 6.40 7.10 7.40 8.04 8.21 8.37 8.52 9.08 9.25 9.40 9.55 10.10 10.25 10.40 10.55 11.10 11.25 11.40 11.55 12.10 12.25

Westfield Riccarton 6.15 6.45 7.15 7.45 8.09 8.26 8.42 8.57 9.15 9.32 9.47 10.02 10.17 10.32 10.47 11.02 11.17 11.32 11.47 12.02 12.17 12.32

Church Corner 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.14 8.31 8.46 9.02 9.20 9.39 9.54 10.09 10.24 10.39 10.54 11.09 11.24 11.39 11.54 12.09 12.24 12.39

The Hub Hornby 6.29 6.59 7.29 7.59 8.23 8.46 8.56 9.17 9.29 9.49 10.09 10.20 10.39 10.50 11.09 11.20 11.39 11.50 12.09 12.20 12.39 12.50

Templeton (Kirk Rd) 6.38 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.32 9.06 9.38 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 1.00

Rolleston (Kidman St) 6.47 7.17 7.47 8.17 8.41 9.15 9.47 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.09 12.39 1.09

Rolleston (Brookside Park) 7.04 7.34 8.04 8.34 8.58 9.32 10.04 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56 1.26

Saturday PM

New Brighton (Oram Ave) 12.05 12.20 12.35 12.50 1.05 1.20 1.35 1.50 2.05 2.20 2.35 2.50 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50 5.05 5.20

Eastgate Mall 12.18 12.33 12.48 1.03 1.18 1.33 1.48 2.03 2.18 2.33 2.48 3.03 3.18 3.33 3.48 4.03 4.18 4.33 4.48 5.03 5.16 5.31

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 12.26 12.41 12.56 1.11 1.26 1.41 1.56 2.11 2.26 2.41 2.56 3.11 3.26 3.41 3.56 4.11 4.26 4.41 4.56 5.11 5.24 5.39

Bus Interchange (Platform C) 12.32 12.47 1.02 1.17 1.32 1.47 2.02 2.17 2.32 2.47 3.02 3.17 3.32 3.47 4.02 4.17 4.32 4.47 5.02 5.17 5.30 5.45

Christchurch Hospital 12.40 12.55 1.10 1.25 1.40 1.55 2.10 2.25 2.40 2.55 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.55 5.10 5.25 5.37 5.52

Westfield Riccarton 12.47 1.02 1.17 1.32 1.47 2.02 2.17 2.32 2.47 3.02 3.17 3.32 3.47 4.02 4.17 4.32 4.47 5.02 5.17 5.32 5.44 5.57

Church Corner 12.54 1.09 1.24 1.39 1.54 2.09 2.24 2.39 2.54 3.09 3.24 3.39 3.54 4.09 4.24 4.39 4.54 5.09 5.24 5.38 5.49 6.03

The Hub Hornby 1.09 1.20 1.39 1.50 2.09 2.20 2.39 2.50 3.09 3.20 3.39 3.50 4.09 4.20 4.39 4.50 5.09 5.20 5.39 5.48 6.04 6.12

Templeton (Kirk Rd) 1.30 2.00 2.30 3.00 3.30 4.00 4.30 5.00 5.30 5.59 6.21

Rolleston (Kidman St) 1.39 2.10 2.40 3.10 3.40 4.10 4.40 5.10 5.40 6.09 6.31

Rolleston (Brookside Park) 1.56 2.27 2.57 3.27 3.57 4.27 4.57 5.27 5.57 6.26 6.48

Saturday PM

New Brighton (Oram Ave) 5.35 5.43 5.59 6.13 6.43 7.13 7.43 8.13 8.43 9.13 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43

Eastgate Mall 5.46 5.54 6.10 6.24 6.54 7.24 7.54 8.24 8.54 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 5.54 6.02 6.18 6.32 7.02 7.32 8.02 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02

Bus Interchange (Platform C) 6.00 6.08 6.24 6.38 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08

Christchurch Hospital 6.07 6.15 6.31 6.45 7.15 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15

Westfield Riccarton 6.12 6.20 6.36 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20

Church Corner 6.17 6.26 6.41 6.55 7.26 7.55 8.26 8.55 9.26 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25

The Hub Hornby 6.32 6.35 6.56 7.10 7.35 8.10 8.35 9.10 9.35 10.10 10.34 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40

Templeton (Kirk Rd) 6.44 7.44 8.44 9.44 10.43

Rolleston (Kidman St) 6.54 7.54 8.54 9.54 10.53

Rolleston (Brookside Park) 7.11 8.11 9.11 10.11 11.10



Rolleston

Bus Interchange

Templeton

Hornby

Church Corner

Westfield Riccarton

Christchurch Hospital

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Gloucester St

Eastgate Mall

New Brighton

Bus Route

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

5
Yellow Line

From New Brighton to Rolleston

Sunday AM

New Brighton (Oram Ave) 6.52 7.13 7.43 8.13 8.43 9.11 9.40 9.55 10.10 10.25 10.40 10.55 11.10 11.25 11.40 11.55
Eastgate Mall 7.03 7.24 7.54 8.24 8.55 9.23 9.52 10.06 10.21 10.36 10.51 11.06 11.21 11.36 11.51 12.06
Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 7.11 7.32 8.02 8.32 9.03 9.31 10.00 10.14 10.29 10.44 10.59 11.14 11.29 11.44 11.59 12.14
Bus Interchange (Platform C) 7.16 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.08 9.37 10.06 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50 12.05 12.20
Christchurch Hospital 7.23 7.44 8.14 8.44 9.16 9.45 10.14 10.28 10.43 10.58 11.13 11.28 11.43 11.58 12.13 12.28
Westfield Riccarton 7.28 7.49 8.19 8.49 9.23 9.52 10.21 10.35 10.50 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50 12.05 12.20 12.35
Church Corner 7.33 7.54 8.24 8.54 9.30 9.59 10.28 10.42 10.57 11.12 11.27 11.42 11.57 12.12 12.27 12.42
The Hub Hornby 7.42 8.09 8.33 9.09 9.40 10.14 10.38 10.57 11.12 11.27 11.37 11.57 12.12 12.27 12.37 12.57
Templeton (Kirk Rd) 7.52 8.43 9.50 10.48 11.47 12.47
Rolleston (Kidman St) 8.03 8.54 10.01 10.59 11.58 12.58
Rolleston (Brookside Park) 8.20 9.11 10.18 11.16 12.15 1.15

Sunday PM

New Brighton (Oram Ave) 12.10 12.25 12.40 12.55 1.10 1.25 1.40 1.55 2.10 2.25 2.40 2.55 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 4.20 4.43 5.13 5.43 6.13
Eastgate Mall 12.21 12.36 12.51 1.06 1.21 1.36 1.51 2.06 2.21 2.36 2.51 3.06 3.21 3.36 3.51 4.07 4.32 4.55 5.25 5.55 6.24
Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 12.29 12.44 12.59 1.14 1.29 1.44 1.59 2.14 2.29 2.44 2.59 3.14 3.29 3.44 3.59 4.15 4.40 5.03 5.33 6.03 6.32
Bus Interchange (Platform C) 12.35 12.50 1.05 1.20 1.35 1.50 2.05 2.20 2.35 2.50 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 4.05 4.21 4.46 5.09 5.39 6.09 6.38
Christchurch Hospital 12.43 12.58 1.13 1.28 1.43 1.58 2.13 2.28 2.43 2.58 3.13 3.28 3.43 3.58 4.13 4.29 4.54 5.17 5.46 6.16 6.45
Westfield Riccarton 12.50 1.05 1.20 1.35 1.50 2.05 2.20 2.35 2.50 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 4.05 4.20 4.36 5.01 5.24 5.51 6.21 6.50
Church Corner 12.57 1.12 1.27 1.42 1.57 2.12 2.27 2.42 2.57 3.12 3.27 3.42 3.57 4.12 4.27 4.43 5.08 5.31 5.57 6.27 6.56
The Hub Hornby 1.12 1.27 1.37 1.57 2.12 2.27 2.37 2.57 3.12 3.27 3.37 3.57 4.12 4.27 4.37 4.58 5.23 5.41 6.12 6.36 7.11
Templeton (Kirk Rd) 1.47 2.47 3.47 4.47 5.51 6.46
Rolleston (Kidman St) 1.58 2.58 3.58 4.58 6.02 6.57
Rolleston (Brookside Park) 2.15 3.15 4.15 5.15 6.19 7.14

Sunday PM

New Brighton (Oram Ave) 6.43 7.13 7.43 8.13 8.43 9.13 9.43 10.13
Eastgate Mall 6.54 7.24 7.54 8.24 8.54 9.24 9.54 10.24
Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 7.02 7.32 8.02 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32
Bus Interchange (Platform C) 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38
Christchurch Hospital 7.15 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45
Westfield Riccarton 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50
Church Corner 7.26 7.56 8.26 8.56 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55
The Hub Hornby 7.35 8.11 8.35 9.11 9.34 10.10 10.40 11.10
Templeton (Kirk Rd) 7.45 8.45 9.44
Rolleston (Kidman St) 7.56 8.56 9.55
Rolleston (Brookside Park) 8.13 9.13 10.12



Jo
ne

s 
R

d

W
at

er
lo

o 
R

d
B

an
ks

 S
t Kissel St

Kirk Rd

To
 C

ity

Te
m

p
le

to
n

Te
m

pl
et

on
 

(K
ir

k 
Rd

)

Te
m

pl
et

on
 

(J
on

es
 R

d)

Lo
w

es
 R

d

Brooksid
e Rd

R
ol

le
st

on
 D

r

Lo
w

es
 R

d

Rolleston Dr

Eas
t M

ad
diso

ns

Tennyson St

Jo
ne

s 
R

d

M
as

ef
ie

ld
 D

r

R
ol

le
st

on

Br
oo

ks
id

e 
Pa

rk

K
id

m
an

 S
t

5

C
o

n
ti

n
ue

s 
C

o
n

ti
n

ue
s 

ov
er

 p
ag

e
ov

er
 p

ag
e



  Riccarton Ave M
an

ch
es

te
r Gloucester St Linwood Ave

Buc
kle

ys
 R

d

  Pages
 R

d

Pages Rd

Beresford

Eastgate Mall

New Brighton

Bus Interchange

Gloucester St  
near Fitzgerald Ave

Christchurch Hospital

Continues Continues 
over pageover page

5



To Templeton
& Rolleston

Waterloo Rd

Main South Rd
Main South Rd

Main South Rd

Riccarton Rd   Riccarton Ave

Westfield Riccarton

The Hub Hornby

Church Corner

5


